
Page 1 of 1 
BID RESULTS ARE READ AS SUBMITTED AT THE BID OPENING.   
RESULTS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW FOR COMPLIANCE TO SPECIFICATIONS AND REVIEW OF MATHEMATICAL CALCULATIONS. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 

IFB 

14-0072RRR BUILDING MATERIALS 
WEDNESDAY, JULY 6, 2016 

VENDOR NAME:  MURPHY HOME-CENTER DBA MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 

GROUP 1 TOTAL BID: $NO BID 

GROUP 2 TOTAL BID $21,967.66 

 

VENDOR NAME:  ASSOCIATED LUMBER 

GROUP 1 TOTAL BID: $58,733.45 

GROUP 2 TOTAL BID $27,563.08 
 

THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
2700 OGDEN AVENUE 
DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 FAX 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI ROAD CONDITIONS 

 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

16-0022 National Crane Aerial Lift Repairs, Parts and Services 

Wednesday, July 13, 2016, 10:30 A.M. 

Vendor Name: Grand Total Bid 

No Bids  
 

 

 

 

 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


 

PROPOSALS OPENING 
RFP 

16-0019 Hearing Officers 

Wednesday, July 13, 2016, 10:30 AM 

Vendor Name: 

1. Barbara J Spain 

2. C. Gorman 

3. Cosgrove Law Firm, LLC - Audrey Cosgrove 

4. Cosgrove Law Firm, LLC - Thomas Cosgrove 

5. Evan T. Voboril 

6. Frank R. Dufkis 

7. Joel R. Skinner 

8. Kimberly Backman 

9. Law Offices of Frank Soto, Ltd. 

10. Lawrence Necheles 

11. Legal Resolved Inc. 

12. Lori Scott 

13. Marci Claus 

14. Margaret E Chapelle 

15. Matthew Thomas Dattilo (Simpson, Dattilo, LLC) 

16. Patricia Kladis-Schiappa 

17. Precision Business Solutions 

18. Reyes Kurson 

19. Robert J Darqis 

20. Rocio S. Becerril 

The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority 
2700 Ogden Avenue 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 Fax 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI Road Conditions 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


 

21. Sharon Finegan Patterson 

22. Susan Davis Brunner 

23. Thomas Resnick 

24. William G. Worobec 

25. Zachary C. Wilson 
 

 

 



Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

16-0064 ELECTRICAL FUSES AND FUSE HOLDERS  

WEDNESDAY, JULY 20, 2016 10:30 A.M. ROOM 219 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

VENDOR NAME GROUPS 1 AND 2 TOTAL 

1. Hoffmaster Electric, Inc. $32,125.47 

2. J. P. SIMONS & COMPANY $39,575.80 

3. Midco Electrical Supply $41,561.10 

4. Ottsie, LLC $73,364.10 

5. FICEK ELECTRIC & COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS $83,338.50 

6. AC GENTROL  

Group 1 total only  
Vendor didn’t provide group 2 
 
$119,529.00 

 

 

 

THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
2700 OGDEN AVENUE 
DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 FAX 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI ROAD CONDITIONS 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Bid results are read as submitted at the bid opening.   
Results are subject to review for compliance to specifications and review of mathematical calculations. 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
IFB 

16-0079 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (OEM) PRINTER CARTRIDGES 

THURSDAY, JULY 21, 2016 10:30 A.M. ROOM 219 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

VENDOR NAME: ATLAS STATIONERS, INC. TOTAL 

Group 1 $74,900.00 

Group 2 $40,635.00 

Group 3 $214,500.00 

Group 4 $240,900.00 

Group 5 $24,200.00 

Group 6 $56,100.00 
 

 

THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
2700 OGDEN AVENUE 
DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 FAX 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI ROAD CONDITIONS 
www.illinoistollway.com 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/


Page 1 of 1 

PROPOSAL OPENING 

RFP 

16-0030 UNCLAIMED PROPERTY REPORTING SERVICES 

WEDNESDAY, JULY 27, 2016 TIME: 10:30 A.M. ROOM 207 

 

VENDOR NAME: 

1. ALERT IT  SOLUTIONS, INC. 
2. CROWE HORWATH LLP 
3. ERNST & YOUNG LLP 
4. MARKETSPHERE 

 

THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
2700 OGDEN AVENUE 
DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS 60515-1703 
630/241-6800 
630/241-6100 FAX 
630/241-6898 TTY 
1-800-TOLL-FYI ROAD CONDITIONS 

 

http://www.illinoistollway.com/

